## 900235557 10/09/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Denise Azoubel Teitlebaum		05/20/2009	INDIVIDUAL: URUGUAY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jeanade, S.A. de C.V.	
IIStreet Address	Av. Vasco de Quiroga No. 3880, Primer Piso, Col. Santa Fe, Delegacion Cuajimalpa, C.P. 05348	
City:	Ciudad de Mexico	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MEXICO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3661262	ZINGARA SWIMWEAR
Registration Number:	3694168	ZINGARA SWIMWEAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6463495567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: dgeliebter@lgtrademark.com

Correspondent Name: Darren M. Geliebter

Address Line 1: 1115 Broadway, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Darren M. Geliebter
Address Line 1: 1115 Broadway, 12th Floor
Address Line 2: Lombard & Geliebter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0199 \$65,00 3661262

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren M. Geliebter	
Signature:	/Darren M. Geliebter/	
Date:	10/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Acknowledgement of Deed of Assignment USA#page1.tif source=Acknowledgement of Deed of Assignment USA#page2.tif source=Acknowledgement of Deed of Assignment USA#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0200

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

**Nessim Azoubel Araha**, an individual of Uruguayan citizenship, domiciled at Bval. Gral. Artigas 160 Apto. 1002, Montevideo, Uruguay (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"),

**Denise Azoubel Teitlebaum**, an individual of Uruguayan citizenship, domiciled at Francisco Vidal No. 673, Apto. 501, Montevideo, Uruguay (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"),

**Jeanade, S.A. de C.V.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Mexican States, having its registered address at Av. Vasco de Quiroga No. 3880, Primer Piso, Col. Santa Fe, Delegación Cuajimalpa, C.P. 05348, Ciudad de México, D.F.

declare, acknowledge and confirm the following:

- 1. Prior to May 20<sup>th</sup>, 2009, Nessim Azoubel Araha was the owner of all right, title, interest and goodwill in the United States of the trademarks covered by the U.S. trademark registrations identified in Attachment A, annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");
- 2. On May 20th, 2009, Nessim Azoubel Araha assigned all right, title and interest in the Trademarks as well as the goodwill associated therewith to Denise Azoubel Teitelbaum and Denise Azoubel Teitelbaum voluntarily accepted all right, title and interest in the Trademarks as well as the goodwill associated therewith from Nessim Azoubel Araha;
- 3. On July 26th, 2012, after the assignment mentioned in Paragraph 2, Denise Azoubel Teitelbaum assigned all right, title and interest in the Trademarks as well as the goodwill associated therewith to **Jeanade**, **S.A. de C.V.** and **Jeanade**, **S.A. de C.V.** voluntarily accepted all right, title and interest in the Trademarks as well as the goodwill associated therewith from Denise Azoubel Teitlebaum; and
- 4. As of the close of business on July 26th, 2012, the parties below hereby confirm that the owner in fact and the owner of record for the Trademarks is and continues to be **Jeanade**, **S.A. de C.V**.





TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0201

Dated: July 26th, 2012 For and on behalf of Nessim Azoubel Aaraha Dated: July 26th, 2012 For and on behalf of Depise Azoubel Teitlebaum

Eugenia Raquel Teitelbaum Godiengand Title: Legal Representative

Dated: July 26th, 2012

For and on behalf of Jeanade, S.A. de C.V.

Name: Nessim Azoubel Araha Title: Legal Representative

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0202**

# Attachment A

# Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number
ZINGARA  ZINGARA  SVINWEAG	3694168
ZINGARA  ZINGARA  SWIMWEAR	3661262

TRADEMARK REEL: 004877 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 10/09/2012**